# MGGOGGOOOI893

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

100 S. JACKSON STREET, SUITE 206 JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201

CHARLES H. AYMOND MARTIN G. LOZIER RAHUL ARORA TELEPHONE: (517) 787-5600 FACSIMILE: (517) 787-6601

November 1, 1999

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

. - ····

100003036601--6 -11/05/99--01070--004 \*\*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*\*35.00

100003036601---6 -11/30/99--01061--001

\*\*\*\*\*90.00 \*\*\*\*\*90.00

W99-25696

Π

P

92 8

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re: Clemons of Florida, L.L.C. Authorization to Transact Business in Florida

Enclosed are the following:

1. Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida with copy of Certified Articles of go Organization.

2. Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered  $\overrightarrow{\text{MFig}}$  with our check in the amount of \$35 for the filing fee.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact us.

Very truly yours,

Pearl L. Sullivan, Certified PLS Assistant to Martin G. Lozier

Enclosures



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

November 8, 1999

CHARLES H AYMOND, P.C. 100 S. JACKSON ST., STE 206 JACKSON, MI 49201

SUBJECT: CLEMONS OF FLORIDA, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W99000025696

We have received your document for CLEMONS OF FLORIDA, L.L.C. and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$90.00. Refer to the attached fee schedule for a breakdown of the fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

The enclosed document(s) does/do not meet our filing requirements. Therefore, we are enclosing our appropriate form(s) and/or instructions. The enclosed document  $\frac{1}{2}$ 

A certificate of existence, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6097.

Michael Mays Document Specialist

Letter Number: 399A00053813

99 NOV 30 PM

æ

S

FΠ

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

2.1

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	CLEMONS OF FLORIDA, L.L.C.			. ·	-			
	(Name of foreign li	imit	ed liability company)					
2	Michigan	3.	38-3494915				-	 · ·
( c	Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		( FEI nun	nber, if app	olicable)			
4.	October 13, 1999	5.	30 years	· ·			·	
	(Date of Organization)		(Duration: Year limited exist or "perpetual")	l liability co	mpany w	vill ceas	se to	
6.	October 13, 1999						. •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	(Date first transacted business in Florida. (See	e sec	tions 608.501, 608.502,	and 817.15	5, F.S.)	<u> </u>		"862
7.	44 Terra Cotta Way			-			-	
-	Destin, Florida 32541							
	(Street address o	ofp	rincipal office)		NH NH	G		
8. 3	If limited liability company is a manager-managed	cor	npany, check here 🗌	]	RETAF	NON	<u>–</u>	
9. 7	The name and usual business addresses of the mana	ıgin	g members or mana	gers are a	s follow	ы. 19 19 19 10 10 10		 
	Scott Clemons				LIS	ж Ср	0	-
-	7871 N. Shore Drive				DA	ст 6		· · · · · · · ·
	Clark Lake, MI 49234							
-				<u> </u>				-
-			<u></u>					

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Real estate development

า หลุ่สัส ไปไปปร ..... Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Scott Clemons Typed or printed name of signee

CLEMONS SONS

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Clemons of Florida, L.L.C.

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

*	(Name)		
44 Terra Cot	ta Way	=	- 99
Fioridas	HALL Addres (P.O. BOX HIGT ACCEPTABLE)	ALL	9
Destin, Flor	ide 32541	LAHV	NON
	(City/State/Zip)	SS AR	<u>د</u>
		Ê.	. <u>.</u>
1		- <del>-</del> T.,	, T
	gent and to accept service of process for mated in this certificate. I hereby accept	50	í c

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above state timited needed in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment of registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Sip i e rei

Filing Fac: \$35 for Designation of Registered Agent

\* \$L057)

# Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (DOMESTIC L.L.C.)

for

CLEMONS OF FLORIDA, L.L.C.

ID NUMBER: B41042

received by facsimile transmission on October 13, 1999 is hereby endorsed

Filed on October 13, 1999 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



0/13/99

13:37:46

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 13th day of October, 1999.

Julie Croll

, Director

Corporation, Securities and Land Development Bureau

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 22120

	TAE .	30	
	SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE,	NOV 30	
	SEX	0	Ē
ł	Y OF STA	PM	Ū
	OT	ç	
	RIDATE	э. Э.	